CH \$40.00 8650

ETAS ID: TM360319

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Prakash Baskaran		08/05/2015	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pawaa Software Private Limited	
Street Address:	1133 Anand Embassy	
Internal Address:	100 Feet Road, Indiranagar	
City:	Bangalore	
State/Country:	INDIA	
Postal Code:	560038	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86507442	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6509385200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (650) 988-8500

Email: trademarks@fenwick.com
Correspondent Name: Linda M. Goldman, Esq.
Address Line 1: 801 California Street
Address Line 2: Silicon Valley Center

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 23764-00071-2185

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Linda M. Goldman, Esq.
Address Line 1: 801 California Street
Address Line 2: Silicon Valley Center

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Linda M. Goldman, Esq.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005655 FRAME: 0456

900342416

SIGNATURE:	/lmg/			
DATE SIGNED:	10/28/2015			
Total Attachments: 1				
source=Pawaa_Software_Confirmatory_Assignment_Executed#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 005655 FRAME: 0457

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS Prakash Baskaran ("Assignor") and Pawaa Software Private Limited, a company incorporated under the laws of India ("Assignee") entered into an IP Assignment Agreement dated August 5, 2015 (the "Agreement"), whereby certain intellectual property rights were assigned from Assignor to Assignee for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged.

NOW THEREFORE, Assignor confirms that, pursuant to the Agreement, Assignor assigned and transferred to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interest throughout the world to the logo identified below ("Trademark"), including without limitation; all applications and registrations pertaining to the Trademark, including, without limitation, United States Trademark Application No. 86507442; all of the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademark; the portion of the business which is ongoing and existing to which the Trademark pertains; and the right to sue and recover damages for past, present and future infringements of the Trademark and to stand in the place of Assignor in all matters related thereto.

Trademark:



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Confirmatory Assignment to be made as of the effective date of the Agreement referenced above.

Prakash Baskaran

By:
Name: Prakash Baskaran
Date: <u>26th Oct, 2015</u>

RECORDED: 10/28/2015

23764/00071/DOCS/3823901.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005655 FRAME: 0458